CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Email list dated 02-28-2023
Decision No. C23-0144
Proceeding No. 23M-0092G

I, G. Harris Adams, hereby certify that on February 28, 2023, | served a true and correct copy of the
Commission Decision Opening Repository Proceeding And Scheduling Commissioner’s Information
Meeting Proceeding No. 23M-0092G upon each of the persons appearing below through email in

accordance with applicable law.

City and County of Denver
Priscilla Tomescu

City of Fort Morgan

City of Fountain

Coal Creek Village Development Inc
d/b/a Coal Creek Development Inc

Corlin Pratt

Hoskin, Farina & Kampf, P
David Dofero

IBEW Local No.111
Perkins Coie LLP

PUC Staff
John Perkins

Sierra Club
Katherine Lagen

Town of Frederick
Kent VanDyne

Walter Sharp

Western Resource Advocates
Ellen Kutzer

Wilkinson Barker Knauer LLP
Gregory Sopkin

PRISCILLATOMESCU@DENVERGOV.ORG

JWELLS@CITYOFFORTMORGAN.COM
DGREENWOOD@FOUNTAINCOLORADO.ORG

BARTON123@MSN.COM

CORLINP@SECPA.COM

DDODERO@HFAK.COM

RAM@IBEW11.0RG
NCUTLER@PERKINSCOIE.COM

JPERKINS@STEPTOE.COM

KATHERINE.LAGEN@SIERRACLUB.ORG

KVANDYNE@FREDERICKCO.GOV
WALTER@SETVENTURESGROUP.COM

ELLEN.KUTZER@WESTERNRESOURCES.ORG

GSOPKIN@WBKLAW.COM



